PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 1 1 . . .

Stylesheet	Version	v1.1
------------	---------	------

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYA	ANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name Execution Date		Execution Date		
Enrico Carletti 03/09/2012			03/09/2012	
Alessandro Lapini 03/08/2012			03/08/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	Ferno-Washington, Inc.			
Street Address:	70 Weil Way			
City:	Wilmington			
State/Country:	ОНЮ			
Postal Code:	45177			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	13343182			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number:	(513)977-8141			
Phone:	513 977 8200			
Email:	gina.smith@dinsmore.com			
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Correspondent Name:	DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP			
Address Line 1:	255 E. Fifth Street			
Address Line 2:	Suite 1900			
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40271.831				
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Keith G. DeMaggio				
Total Attachments: 3 source=StatementAssignment#page2.tif source=StatementAssignment#page3.tif source=StatementAssignment#page4.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Enrico Carletti, of Via Borre 5, Pieve Di cento, I-40066, Italy and Alessandro Lapini of Plazza Zannoni, 11, San Casciano V.P. I-50026, Italy invented certain new and useful DEVICE FOR THE ASSISTED LOADING OF A STRETCHER for which a non-provisional application was filed on January 4, 2012, under

E Patent Application Serial No. <u>13/343,182</u>

K Attorney Docket No. <u>FER 0359IA/40271.831</u>;

WHEREAS, we hereby authorize and request the attorney(s) and/or agent(s) empowered to act on our behalf in the aforementioned application, to insert above the filing date and application number of said application, when known;

AND WHEREAS, Ferno-Washington, Inc., a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a place of business at 70 Weil Way, Wilmington, Ohio 45177-9371, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any applications claiming priority thereto, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and we hereby agree that, upon request, we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 027840 FRAME: 0855

Date: 09/03/2012

كر per

Enrico Carletti

Witnessed:

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 027840 FRAME: 0856

Alessandro Lapini

Date: 08 MARCH 2012

Witnessed:

.

7

2052567v1

Page 3 of 3

.

PATENT REEL: 027840 FRAME: 0857

RECORDED: 03/12/2012